

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07090501

CALL : 455

COUNTIES : ANOKA

LETTING DATE : 09/05/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070455

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 0285-64

ROUTE : TH 694=393

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07839

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) N0023 NORTH VALLEY INC		(2) F270 FOREST LAKE CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 2104501/00018 REMOVE PIPE SEWERS	8.000	L F	25.00000	200.00	25.00000	200.00	100.00000	800.00
0040 2104501/00021 REMOVE INTEGRANT CURB	533.000	L F	4.90000	2611.70	10.80000	5756.40	12.00000	6396.00
0050 2104501/00042 REMOVE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM	25.000	L F	7.00000	175.00	18.90000	472.50	25.00000	625.00
0060 2104509/00100 REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN	2.000	EACH	300.00000	600.00	475.00000	950.00	600.00000	1200.00
0070 2104511/00011 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	32.000	L F	15.00000	480.00	6.50000	208.00	10.00000	320.00
0080 2104521/00219 SALVAGE GUARD RAIL	100.000	L F	3.50000	350.00	11.15000	1115.00	12.00000	1200.00
0090 2104523/00037 SALVAGE ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	1.000	EACH	360.00000	360.00	950.00000	950.00	900.00000	900.00
0100 2104601/00060 REMOVE CABLES		LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	1575.00000	1575.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0110 2105501/00010 COMMON EXCAVATION	277.000	C Y	20.00000	5540.00	22.75000	6301.75	18.00000	4986.00
0120 2105507/00010 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	205.000	C Y	20.00000	4100.00	22.75000	4663.75	18.00000	3690.00
0130 2105522/00030 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	205.000	C Y	20.00000	4100.00	45.00000	9225.00	18.00000	3690.00
0140 2105523/00030 COMMON BORROW (CV)	71.000	C Y	20.00000	1420.00	45.00000	3195.00	18.00000	1278.00
0150 2105525/00030 TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)	100.000	C Y	50.00000	5000.00	35.00000	3500.00	20.00000	2000.00
0160 2130501/00010 WATER	3.000	MGAL	69.09000	207.27	150.00000	450.00	12.00000	36.00
0170 2211503/00050 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	126.000	C Y	8.48000	1068.48	55.00000	6930.00	45.00000	5670.00
0180 2221503/00020 AGGREGATE SHOULDERING (CV) CLASS 2	35.000	C Y	10.42000	364.70	100.00000	3500.00	120.00000	4200.00
0190 2231501/00010 BITUMINOUS PATCHING MIXTURE	7.000	TON	217.62000	1523.34	350.00000	2450.00	375.00000	2625.00
0200 2232501/00050 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	60.000	S Y	0.56000	33.60	32.00000	1920.00	40.00000	2400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07090501

CALL : 455

COUNTIES : ANOKA

LETTING DATE : 09/05/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070455

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 0285-64

ROUTE : TH 694=393

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07839

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) N0023 NORTH VALLEY INC		(2) F270 FOREST LAKE CONTRACTING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210 2357502/00010 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	44.000	GAL	5.46000	240.24	15.00000	660.00	15.00000	660.00
0220 2360501/24500 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4, E)	183.000	TON	70.00000	12810.00	115.00000	21045.00	130.00000	23790.00
0230 2503541/90122 12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006	6.000	L F	60.00000	360.00	78.75000	472.50	100.00000	600.00
0240 2506501/00032 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN C OR G	5.600	L F	400.00000	2240.00	480.00000	2688.00	500.00000	2800.00
0250 2506501/00033 CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN C G OR H	4.000	L F	400.00000	1600.00	375.00000	1500.00	500.00000	2000.00
0260 2506516/00010 CASTING ASSEMBLY	2.000	EACH	700.00000	1400.00	500.00000	1000.00	500.00000	1000.00
0270 2506602/00020 CONNECT INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER	2.000	EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1000.00
0280 2535501/00010 BITUMINOUS CURB	533.000	L F	18.00000	9594.00	6.85000	3651.05	10.00000	5330.00
0290 2550532/50214 LEAD-IN CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR NO 14	150.000	L F	3.00000	450.00	7.50000	1125.00	7.00000	1050.00
0300 2550602/09990 LOOP DETECTOR DESIGN SAWCUT	5.000	EACH	1500.00000	7500.00	1890.00000	9450.00	1800.00000	9000.00
0310 2554501/00001 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN SPECIAL	25.000	L F	75.00000	1875.00	61.50000	1537.50	60.00000	1500.00
0320 2554501/02038 TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338	525.000	L F	20.00000	10500.00	29.50000	15487.50	30.00000	15750.00
0330 2554602/00126 INSTALL ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL	1.000	EACH	850.00000	850.00	1855.00000	1855.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0340 2554603/00022 INSTALL GUARDRAIL	100.000	L F	20.00000	2000.00	25.50000	2550.00	25.00000	2500.00
0350 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	12775.00000	12775.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0360 2564536/00010 INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE OVERLAY	4.000	EACH	400.00000	1600.00	155.00000	620.00	600.00000	2400.00

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07090501

CALL : 455

COUNTIES : ANOKA

LETTING DATE : 09/05/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070455

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 0285-64

ROUTE : TH 694=393

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07839

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) N0023 NORTH VALLEY INC		(2) F270 FOREST LAKE CONTRACTING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0370 2575555/00010 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0380 2582502/41104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	3624.000 L F	0.45000	1630.80	0.97000	3515.28	0.94000	3406.56
0390 2582502/41108 8" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	448.000 L F	1.00000	448.00	1.95000	873.60	2.00000	896.00
0400 2582502/41204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY	2300.000 L F	0.45000	1035.00	0.97000	2231.00	1.00000	2300.00
0410 2582502/41308 8" DOTTED LINE WHITE-EPOXY	297.000 L F	1.00000	297.00	1.95000	579.15	2.00000	594.00
0420 2582502/42104 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY	4204.000 L F	0.45000	1891.80	1.02000	4288.08	1.00000	4204.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	111,802.78	\$	168,183.12	\$	171,793.06
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	111,802.78	\$	168,183.12	\$	171,793.06

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07090501

CALL : 455

COUNTIES : ANOKA

LETTING DATE : 09/05/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070455

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 0285-64

ROUTE : TH 694=393

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07839

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(3) H151 HARDRIVES INC		(4) M470 MIDWEST ASPHALT CORPORATION		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 TH 35W EMERGENCY BY-PASS								
0010	2021501/00010	LUMP	15500.00000	15500.00	15000.00000	15000.00		
	MOBILIZATION							
0020	2102502/00010	10993.000 L F	0.55000	6046.15	0.50000	5496.50		
	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL							
0030	2104501/00018	8.000 L F	47.00000	376.00	50.00000	400.00		
	REMOVE PIPE SEWERS							
0040	2104501/00021	533.000 L F	6.25000	3331.25	8.00000	4264.00		
	REMOVE INTEGRANT CURB							
0050	2104501/00042	25.000 L F	19.50000	487.50	20.00000	500.00		
	REMOVE GUARD RAIL-PLATE BEAM							
0060	2104509/00100	2.000 EACH	812.00000	1624.00	850.00000	1700.00		
	REMOVE MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN							
0070	2104511/00011	32.000 L F	7.00000	224.00	7.00000	224.00		
	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)							
0080	2104521/00219	100.000 L F	11.70000	1170.00	12.00000	1200.00		
	SALVAGE GUARD RAIL							
0090	2104523/00037	1.000 EACH	975.00000	975.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
	SALVAGE ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL							
0100	2104601/00060	LUMP	1355.00000	1355.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
	REMOVE CABLES							
0110	2105501/00010	277.000 C Y	22.75000	6301.75	26.00000	7202.00		
	COMMON EXCAVATION							
0120	2105507/00010	205.000 C Y	26.50000	5432.50	26.00000	5330.00		
	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION							
0130	2105522/00030	205.000 C Y	32.00000	6560.00	30.00000	6150.00		
	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)							
0140	2105523/00030	71.000 C Y	14.50000	1029.50	30.00000	2130.00		
	COMMON BORROW (CV)							
0150	2105525/00030	100.000 C Y	29.00000	2900.00	37.00000	3700.00		
	TOPSOIL BORROW (CV)							
0160	2130501/00010	3.000 MGAL	50.00000	150.00	40.00000	120.00		
	WATER							
0170	2211503/00050	126.000 C Y	46.00000	5796.00	46.00000	5796.00		
	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5							

T A B U L A T I O N O F B I D S

LETTING : 07090501

CALL : 455

COUNTIES : ANOKA

LETTING DATE : 09/05/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070455

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 0285-64

ROUTE : TH 694=393

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07839

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

			(3) H151 HARDRIVES INC		(4) M470 MIDWEST ASPHALT CORPORATION		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180	2221503/00020	35.000 C Y	120.00000	4200.00	140.00000	4900.00		
	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING (CV) CLASS 2							
0190	2231501/00010	7.000 TON	325.00000	2275.00	340.00000	2380.00		
	BITUMINOUS PATCHING MIXTURE							
0200	2232501/00050	60.000 S Y	65.00000	3900.00	60.00000	3600.00		
	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")							
0210	2357502/00010	44.000 GAL	9.50000	418.00	3.00000	132.00		
	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT							
0220	2360501/24500	183.000 TON	107.00000	19581.00	135.00000	24705.00		
	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4, E)							
0230	2503541/90122	6.000 L F	132.00000	792.00	140.00000	840.00		
	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006							
0240	2506501/00032	5.600 L F	665.00000	3724.00	700.00000	3920.00		
	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN C OR G							
0250	2506501/00033	4.000 L F	725.00000	2900.00	765.00000	3060.00		
	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN C G OR H							
0260	2506516/00010	2.000 EACH	615.00000	1230.00	455.00000	910.00		
	CASTING ASSEMBLY							
0270	2506602/00020	2.000 EACH	1125.00000	2250.00	1200.00000	2400.00		
	CONNECT INTO EXISTING STORM SEWER							
0280	2535501/00010	533.000 L F	6.35000	3384.55	6.00000	3198.00		
	BITUMINOUS CURB							
0290	2550532/50214	150.000 L F	12.50000	1875.00	13.00000	1950.00		
	LEAD-IN CABLE 2 CONDUCTOR NO 14							
0300	2550602/09990	5.000 EACH	3550.00000	17750.00	3700.00000	18500.00		
	LOOP DETECTOR DESIGN SAWCUT							
0310	2554501/00001	25.000 L F	65.00000	1625.00	68.00000	1700.00		
	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN SPECIAL							
0320	2554501/02038	525.000 L F	31.00000	16275.00	34.00000	17850.00		
	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN B8338							
0330	2554602/00126	1.000 EACH	1950.00000	1950.00	2100.00000	2100.00		
	INSTALL ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL							

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 07090501

CALL : 455

COUNTIES : ANOKA

LETTING DATE : 09/05/07 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 070455

DISTRICT : M

STATE PROJECT : 0285-64

ROUTE : TH 694=393

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : E07839

START DATE:

COMPLETION DATE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			(3) H151 HARDRIVES INC			(4) M470 MIDWEST ASPHALT CORPORATION		
0340 2554603/00022 INSTALL GUARDRAIL	100.000	L F	26.50000	2650.00	28.00000	2800.00		
0350 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	18000.00000	18000.00		
0360 2564536/00010 INSTALL SIGN PANEL TYPE OVERLAY	4.000	EACH	585.00000	2340.00	600.00000	2400.00		
0370 2575555/00010 TURF ESTABLISHMENT		LUMP	8200.00000	8200.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0380 2582502/41104 4" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	3624.000	L F	1.05000	3805.20	1.00000	3624.00		
0390 2582502/41108 8" SOLID LINE WHITE-EPOXY	448.000	L F	2.00000	896.00	2.00000	896.00		
0400 2582502/41204 4" BROKEN LINE WHITE-EPOXY	2300.000	L F	1.05000	2415.00	1.00000	2300.00		
0410 2582502/41308 8" DOTTED LINE WHITE-EPOXY	297.000	L F	2.00000	594.00	2.00000	594.00		
0420 2582502/42104 4" SOLID LINE YELLOW-EPOXY	4204.000	L F	1.10000	4624.40	1.00000	4204.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	175,412.80	\$	198,675.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	175,412.80	\$	198,675.50	\$	